a copy of this Approval, and the Owner shall provide a copy of the notification to the 
District Manager and the Director.

3. 

Financial Assurance 

Within twenty (20) days of issuance of the Approval, the Owner shall submit to the 
Director financial assurance as defined in Section 131 of the EPA in the amount of 
eighty-two thousand seven hundred and thirty-four dollars (CAD 82,734.00). This 
financial assurance shall be in a form acceptable to the Director and shall provide 
sufficient funds for site clean-up, monitoring, and the analysis, transportation and 
disposal of all quantities of waste permitted to be on-site at any one time.